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BOREHOLE COMPENSATED 
SONIC LOG • GAMMA RAY 

PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 
EXHIBIT "2" 



BOREHOLE COMPENSATED 
P SONIC LOG • GAMMA RAY 

H 
H 

t 3 

<: 
CO 

O I 
o o 
• J ^ 

PH pa 

o 
tc 

M 
H 

O 
S3 

COMPANY SHELL OIL COMPANY 

WELL STATE " A " 7 

FIEID_ 

COUNTY_ _SUTE. NEW MEXICO 

LOCATION 

S . L . Permanent Datum; 
Log Measured From_ 
Drilling Measured From K. fi . 

Elev 3637. 
10 Ft. Above Perm. Datum 

Dote 

Depth—Driller 
Depth—logger 
Btm. log Interval 
Top log Interval 
Cosing—Driller 
Cosing—Logger 
Bit Size 
Type Fluid in Hole 

Den: 
pH [ Fluid losT 
Source of Sample 
» m g Meos. Temp. 
tmt 9 Meos. Temp. 
8»i g M«a». Temp. 
S o w : * -t 

Time Since Grc. 
Max. Rec. Temp-
Equip. | location 
Recorded By 
Witnessed B] 

7-9-^3 

7f i?n 
7026 
7n?/ 

H 3790 
3J3i_ 
7 7 / 8 

PIT 
9. k ml 

l . l t l | # 81 °F 
i .2oe 80 -F 

IQURS 
° f 

"3720 1 I I O C I ; 
r.ECK 
MILLER 

TZ1. 

Other Services: 

PML, SUP, • I L 

.= K.B. 3 ^ 7 
DF. 36*t6 
G. l . 3637 

:zr: 

r -

TJ 

ITT 

S o 

SI — 

y z „ ; 

PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 
EXHIBIT "2" 
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PM pa 
pa 
o 

33 
H 
Pi 
O 
ss 

BOREHOLE 
SONIC LOG 

1MPENSATED 
GAMMA RAY 

C O M P A N Y SHELL OIL COMPANY 

W E U S M M STATE " A " • ? 

HOBBS a n a 

COUNTY LEA STATE N E W "EXICO 

S « c . _ 1 2 _ T w p . 18-S 

T**rman*nt Datum-. 
Log MtMturvd Frocn_ 
Drilling M*oiur*d From ^ . " , -

10 Ft. Above Perm. Datum 

Other Services: 

SMP, D l i 

Elev.: KB 3 ^ 7 
D . F . J M L 
G . L . J M J L 

Date 7 - Q - f . Q 

•un No. rtuf -Depth—Driller jrttn 
Depth—Logger 7058 
Btm. Log Interval yen / 
Top Loo Interval 0 
Casing—Driller 8 S / t * 3 790 e 
Casino—Logger 3793 
Bit Size 7 7 / 8 
Type Fluid in Hole FRESH GEL Type Fluid in Hole 

Dens. | Vise. S.fi 
pH | Fluid Loss 8 9 . It ml m l m l 1 ml 
S o u r c e o f S a m p l e PIT 
> • (? Meet . Temp. i .we 8i °F e °f 6> °F * "F 
tmi @ Meet. T«mp. 1 . 2 0 # 80 "F & af a 'f f. 'F 
• • i $ Meet . Temp. 1 .783 80 "F <* °f f t "F e »F 
Source: R_i K M •1 I H 1 ] ' r 1 . r d l H T i . is ei i1) °F & "f ( » F 

T i m e S ince C r c . IS HOURS » 
Max Rec. Temp. 1 IL °F °F "f "F 
Equip. | Location 3720 1 I I0 IX L . _r Recorded By DECK , :'.A0 

L . _r 
Witnessed By MILLER 

. _r 

l l Sh 

PRESSURE MAINTENANCE 
EXHIBIT "2" 



NORTH HOBBS (G/SA) UNIT 
WELL NUMBERS 

CROSS - REFERENCE 
BY UNIT WELL # 

T18SR37E 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 13 
Unit 

13-121 - Continental -• "B" State #5 
13-131 = Continental -• "B" State #7 
13-141 ' = Continental -• "B" State #2 
13-211 = Continental -• "B" State #6 
13-221 Continental -• "B" State #4 
13-241 = Continental -• "B" State #1 
13-331 = Shell - Rice #4 
13-341 = Shell - Rice n 
13-431 = Shell - Rice #3 
13-441 = Shell - Rice #1 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 14 
Unit 

Well #14-231 = Amerada Hess = "WHB" State #2 
14-241 = Gulf - "FO" State #1 
14-321 = Getty - "B" State #2 
14-331 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #2 
14-341 = Amerada Hess - "WHB" State #] 
14-421 = Getty - "B" State #1 
14-431 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #1 
14-441 = Estes. Engr. - State #1 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 23 
Unit 

Well #23-121 = C&C Shipp - State #1 
23-211 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #3 
23-221 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #4 
23-231 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #5 
23-241 = Tex. Pac. - "V" State #6 
23-311 = Shell - "F" State #3 
23-321 = Shell - "F" State #2 
23-331 = Yates - Shell - State #2 
23-341 = Yates - Shell - State #3 
23-411 = C. H. Sweet - "F" State #1--A 
23-412 = C. H. Sweet - "F" State #4 
23-421 = C. H. Sweet - "F" State #2--A 
23-431 C. H. Sweet - "F" State #3 
23^,41 = Yates - Shell - State #1 

PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PFOJECT 
EXHIBIT "4" - Part 2 
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N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 24 
Unit 

Well #24-111 = Amerada Hess "E" State #2 
24-121 = Amerada Hess "E" State #1 
24-131 = Samedan "C" State #3 
24-141 = Samedan "C" State #4 
24-211 = Shell "D" State #2 
24-221 = Shell "D" State #1 
24-231 = Samedan "C" State #2 
24-241 = Samedan "C" State #1 
24-3H = Gulf Graham - State #4 
24-321 = Gulf Graham - State #3 
24-331 = Tex. Pac. *'G" State #3 
24-341 = Tex. Pac. "G" State #4 
24-411 = Gulf Graham - State #6 
24-412 = Gulf Graham - State #2 
24-421 = Gulf Graham - State #5 
24-422 = Gulf Graham - State #1 
24-431 = Tex. Pac. "G" State #2 
24- 441 = Tex. Pac. "G" State #1 

N. Hobbs Unit (G/SA) Unit Sec. 25 
Unit 

Well #25-111 = Continental - "B-25" State #2 
25- 121 = Samedan - "B" State #2 
25-211 = Continental - "B-25" State #1 
25-221 = Samedan - "B" State #1 
25-231 = Exxon - "A" State #6 
25-241 = Exxon - "A" State #9 
25-311 = Texaco - "C" State #4 
25-321 = Texaco - "C" State #3 
25-331 = Exxon - "A" State #8 
25-341 = Exxon - "A" State #5 
25-411 = Texaco - "C" State #1 
25-421 = Texaco - "C" State #2 
25-431 = Exxon - "A" State #1 
25-441 = Exxon - "A" State #7 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 26 
Unit 

Well #26-311 = Wiser - "L" State #1 
26-411 = Skelly (Getty) "E" State #1 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 36 
Unit 

Well #36-211 = Gulf - "D" State #1 
36-311 = Byron - Gulf Holt State #1 
36-321 = Amerada Hess - "C" State #3 
36-411 = Amerada Hess - "C" State #1 
36-421 = Amerada Hess - "C" State #2 
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T18SR384 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 17 
Unit 

Well #17-121 
17-131 
17-141 

= Moranco "T17" State #1 
= Chevron "17" State #1 
= Skelly (Getty) - "A" State #1 

N 
Unit 

Well #18-131 
18-141 
18-231 
18-241 
18-311 
18-321 
18-331 
18-341 
18-342 
18-411 
18-421 
18-431 
18-441 

Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 18 

Amerada Hess -
Amerada Hess -
Amerada Hess -
Amerada Hess -
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 
Gulf - Hardin 

• Hardin #3 
• Hardin #1 
• Hardin #5 
• Hardin #2 
#7 
#4 
#5 
#9 
#1 
#8 
#6 
#3 
#2 

N 
Unit 

Well #19-111 
19-112 
19-121 
19-131 
19-141 
19-211 
19-221 
19-231 
19-241 
19-242 
19-311 
19-321 
19-331 
19-341 
19-411 
19-421 
19-431 
19-441 

Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 19 

Cities 
Cities 
Cities 
Shell 
Shell 
Cities 
Cities 
Shell 
Shell 
Shell 
Getty 
Getty 
Shell 
Shell 
Getty 
Getty 
Shell 
Shell 

Service - Hardin #5 
Service - Hardin #4 
Service - Hardin #2 
- "A" McKinley #7 
- "A" McKinley #1 
Service - Hardin #3 
Service - Hardin #1 
- "A" McKinley #6 
- "A" McKinley #4 
- "A" McKinley #11 
- Hardin #3 
- Hardin #1 
- "A" McKinley #5 
- "A" McKinley #2 
- Hardin #4 
- Hardin #2 

McKinley #10 "A" 
- "A" McKinley #3 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 20 
Unit 

Well #20-111 
#20-121 
#20-131 
#20-141 

= Skelly (Getty) - McKinley #1 
= Chevron - McKinley #2 
= Shell - "B" McKinley #5 
= Shell - "B" McKinley #3 
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N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 20 (Continued) 
Unit 

Well #20-221 
20-231 
20-232 
20-241 
20-331 
20-341 
20-421 
20-431 
20-432 

Chevron - McKinley #1 
Shell - "B" McKinley #1 
Shell - "B" McKinley #4 
Shell - "B" McKinley #2 
B i l l Sweet - "B" US #2-A 
Atl a n t i c - Grimes #1 
C. H. Sweet - McKinley B #2 
C. H. Sweet - Grimes #1-A 
C. H. Sweet - Grimes #3-A 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 21 
Unit 

Well #21-131 = Gulf - "C" Grimes #3 
21-141 = Gulf - "C" Grimes #1 
21-241 = Gulf - 1 "C" Grimes #2 
21-331 = Antwiel - Hobbs CT 1 #1 
21-341 = Wiser - Morris "A" #1 
21-441 = Wiser - Morris "B" #1 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 27 
Unit 

Well #27-111 = Shell - Sanger #6 
27-121 = Shell - Sanger #4 
27-131 = Shell - Sanger #3 
27-141 = Shell - Sanger #1 
27-231 = Sehll - Sanger #5 
27-241 = Shell - Sanger #2 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 28 
Unit 

Well #28-111 
28-121 
28-131 
28-132 
28-141 
28-211 
28-221 
28-231 
28-241 
28-311 
28-321 
28-331 
28-341 
28-411 
28-421 
28-431 
28-441 

Atla n t i c - Grimes SOC #3 
Atlan t i c - Grimes SOC #1 
Shell - Grimes #2 
Shell - Grimes #10 
Shell - Grimes #1 
Atlantic - Grimes SOC #4 
Atlan t i c - Grimes SOC #2A 
Shell - Grimes #3 
Shell - Grimes #4 
Samedan - "A" Moon #2 
Samedan - "A" Moon #1 
Continental - Grimes #3 
Continental - Grimes #1 
Samedan - "B" Moon #2 
Samedan - "B" Moon #1 
Continental - Grimes #4 
Continental - Grimes #2 



N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 29 5 
Unit 

Well. #29-111 = Exxon - U.S.A.M.R. Bowers #35 
29-121 = Exxon - U.S.A.M.R. Bowers #7 
29-131 = Exxon - U.S.A.M.R. Bowers #10 
29-141 = Exxon - U.S.A.M.R. Bowers #3 
29-211 = Amerada Hess - "B" Hobbs State #4 
29-221 = Amerada Hess - "B" Hobbs State #1 
29-231 = Continental "A-29" State #3 
29-241 = Continental "A-29" State #2 
29-3H = Amerada Hess "B" Hobbs State #3 
29-321 = Amerada Hess "B" Hobbs State #2 
29-331 = Continental "A-29" State #1 
29-341 = Chevron "A" State #4 
29-411 = Exxon - Grimes #1 
29-421 = Getty - Grimes #4 
29-431 = Getty - Grimes #3 
29-441 = Chevron - "A" State #3 

N. 
Unit 

Well #30' 
30̂  
30 
30' 
30̂  
30̂  
30 
30-
30̂  
30-
30. 
30 
30-
30-
30 
30 
30 
30 

Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 30 

-111 = Amerada Hess - McKinley #1 
-121 = Amerada Hess - McKinley #4 
-131 = Marathon - State #3 
-141 = Marathon - State #9 
-211 = Amerada Hess - McKinley #3 
-221 = Amerada Hess - McKinley #2 
-231 = Marathon - State #1 
-241 - Marathon - State #2 
-311 = Getty - McKinley #4 
-321 = Getty - McKinley #1 
-331 = Exxon "A" USA Bowers #2 
-341 = Exxon "A" USA Bowers #36 
-342 = Exxon "A" USA Bowers #8 
-411 = Getty - McKinley #5 
-412 = Getty - McKinley #11 
-421 = Getty - McKinley #2 
-431 = Exxon "A" USA Bowers #5 
-441 = Exxon "A" USA Bowers #4 

N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 31 
Unit 

Weir #31-111 
31-121 
31-131 
31-141 
31-211 
31-221 
31-231 
31-241 
31-311 

Sun - Fowler #1 
Sun - Fowler #4 
Mobil - Berry #3 
Mobil - Berry #4 
Skelly (Getty) - Fowler #1 
Skelly (Getty) - Fowler #2 
Mobil - Berry #1 
Mobil - Berry #2 
Cities Service - Fowler #2 



N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 31 (Cont'd) 
Unit 

Well #31-321 
31-331 
31-341 
31-411 
31-412 
31-421 
31-431 
31-441 

N. Hobbs 
Unit 

Cities 
Shell 
Shell 
Cities 
Cities 
Cities 
Shell 
Shell 

Service - Fowler #3 
- Berry #2 
- Berry #4 
Service - Fowler #1 
Service - Fowler #9 
Service - Fowler #4 
- Berry #3 
- Berry #1 

(G/SA) Unit Sec. 32 

#32--111 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #10 
32--112 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #8 
32--121 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #19 
32--131 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #9 
32--141 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #5 
32--211 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #7 
32--221 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #2 
32--231 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #3 
32--232 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #20 
32--241 = Gulf - "NCT--A" Grimes #15 
32-311 
32-321 
32-322 
32-331 
32-341 
32-411 
32-421 
32-431 
32- 441 

N. Hobbs 
Unit 

Well #33-111 
33- 121 
33-131 
33-141 
33-211 
33-221 
33-231 
33-241 
33-311 
33-321 
33-331 
33-341 
33^11 
33-421 
33-431 

Amerada Hess "A" State #1 
Shell - "A" State #2 
Shell - "A" State #4 
Marathon - State #4 
Marathon - State #5 
Amerada Hess - "A" State 
Shell - "A" State #3 
Marathon - State #3 
Marathon - State #2 

#2 

(G/SA) Unit Sec. 33 

= Shell - "B" State 
= Amoco - "G" State 
= Continental "A-33 
= Continental "A-33 
= Shell - "B" State 
= Amoco - "G" State 
= Continental - "A-
= Continental - "A-
= Gulf - "B" Grimes 
= Continental - "A-
= Continental - "A-
= Continental - "A-
= Gulf - "B" Grimes 
= Gulf - "B" Grimes 
= Gulf - "B" Grimes 

#1 
#1 
" State #2 
" State #1 
#2 
#2 
33" State #3 
33" State #6 
#3 
33" State #7 
33" State #4 
33" State #5 
#4 
#2 
#1 
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N. Hobbs (G/SA) Unit Sec. 34 
Unit 

Well #34-211 
34-221 
34-311 
34-321 
34-331 
34-341 
34-421 
34-431 
34-441 

= Skelly (Getty) - Turner #2 
= Skelly (Getty) - Turner #1 
= Shell - Turner #2 
= Shell - Turner #1 
= Samedan - "A" Turner #1 
- Samedan - "A" Turner #2 
= Moranco - Hobbs #1 
= Samedan - "B" Turner #1 
= Samedan - "B" Turner #2 



NORTH HOBBS (G/SA) UNIT 
WELL NUMBERS 

CROSS - REFERENCE 
BY CURRENT OPERATOR/WELL // 

Unit Unit 
Operator Lease Name Well # Letter Sec. Well # 

Amerada Hess Hardin 1 M — 18 18-141 
Amerada Hess Hardin 2 N = 18 — 18-241 
Amerada Hess Hardin 3 L = 18 _ 18-131 
Amerada Hess Hardin 5 K = 18 18-231 
Amerada Hess McKinley 1 D = 30 - 30-111 
Amerada Hess McKinley 2 F = 30 - 30-221 
Amerada Hess McKinley 3 C = 30 - 30-211 
Amerada Hess McKinley 4 E = 30 - 30-121 
Amerada Hess State "A" 1 B = 32 - 32-311 
Amerada Hess State "A" 2 A = 32 — 32-411 
Amerada Hess State "B" 1 F = 29 - 29-221 
Amerada Hess State "B" 2 G = 29 - 29-321 
Amerada Hess State "B" 3 B = 29 — 29-311 
Amerada Hess State "B" 4 C = 29 - 29-211 
Amerada Hess State "C" 1 A = 36 - 36-411 
Amerada Hess State "C" 2 H = 36 - 36-421 
Amerada Hess State "C" 3 G = 36 - 36-321 
Amerada Hess State "E" 1 E = 24 - 24-121 
Amerada Hess State "E" 2 D = 24 - 24-111 
Amerada Hess State "WHB" 1 0 = 14 - 14-341 
Amerada Hess State "WHB" 2 K = 14 - 14-231 
Amoco State "G" 1 E = 33 - 33-121 
Amoco State "G" 2 F = 33 - 33-221 
Antwiel Hobbs "CT" 1 J = 21 - 21-331 
Atl a n t i c Grimes 1 0 = 20 - 20-341 
Atl a n t i c Grimes "SOC" 1 E = 28 - 28-121 
Atla n t i c Grimes "SOC" 2A F = 28 - 28-221 
Atl a n t i c Grimes "SOC" 3 D = 28 - 28-111 
Atl a n t i c Grimes "SOC" 4 C = 28 - 28-211 
Byrom Gulf Holt-State 1 B = 36 - 36-311 
Chevron McKinley 1 F = 20 - 20-221 
Chevron McKinley 2 E = 20 - 20-121 
Chevron State "17" 1 L = 17 - 17-131 
Chevron State "29" 3 P = 29 - 29-441 
Chevron State "29" 4 0 = 29 - 29-341 
Cities Service Fowler 1 A = 31 - 31-411 
Cities Service Fowler 2 B = 31 - 31-311 
Cities Service Fowler 3 G = 31 - 31-321 
Cities Service Fowler 4 H = 31 - 31-421 
Cities Service Fowler 9 A = 31 - 31-412 
Cities Service Hardin 1 F = 19 - 19-221 
Cities Service Hardin 2 E = 19 - 19-121 
Cities Service Hardin 3 C = 19 - 19-211 

PRESSURE MAINTENANCE PROJECT 
EXHIBIT "4" - Part 3 
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U n i t Un i t 
Operator Lease Name Well # Letter Sec. Well # 

Cities Service Hardin 4 D — 19 19-112 
Cities Service Hardin 5 D = 19 _ 19-111 
Continental Grimes 1 0 = 28 _ 28-341 
Continental Grimes 2 P = 28 28-441 
Continental Grimes 3 J 28 _ 28-331 
Continental Grimes 4 I = 28 28-431 
Continental State "A29" 1 J = 29 _ 29-331 
Continental State "A29" 2 N = 29 _ 29-241 
Continental State "A29" 3 K = 29 _ 29-231 
Continental State "A33" 1 M = 33 _ 33-141 
Continental State "A33" 2 L = 33 _ 33-131 
Continental State "A33" 3 K = 33 33-231 
Continental State "A33" 4 J = 33 _ 33-331 
Continental State "A33" 5 0 = 33 33-341 
Continental State "A33" 6 N 33 _ 33-241 
Continental State "A33" 7 G 33 — 33-321 
Continental State "B-13" 1 N = 13 13-241 
Continental State "B-13" 2 M 13 13-141 
Continental State "B-13" 4 F = 13 _ 13-221 
Continental State "B-13" 5 E — 13 _ 13-121 
Continental State "B-13" 6 C 13 _ 13-211 
Continental State "B-13" 7 L = 13 13-131 
Continental State "B25" 1 C = 25 25-211 
Continental State "B25" 2 D = 25 25-111 
Mobil Berry 1 K = 31 _ 31-231 
Mobil Berry 2 N = 31 — 31-241 
Mobil Berry 3 L = 31 _ 31-131 
Mobil Berry 4 M = 31 — 31-141 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 2 J = 30 — 30-331 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 3 M = 29 29-141 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 4 P = 30 30-441 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 5 I = 30 30-431 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 7 E = 29 29-121 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 8 0 = 30 _ 30-342 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 10 L = 29 — 29-131 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. 36 0 = 30 30-341 
Exxon Bowers A Fed. Com. 35 D = 29 — 29-111 
Exxon Grimes 1 A = 29 __ 29-411 
Exxon New Mexico State 1 I = 25 _ 25-431 
Exxon New Mexico State 5 0 = 25 _ 25-341 
Exxon New Mexico State 6 K = 25 — 25-231 
Exxon New Mexico State 7 P = 25 _ 25-441 
Exxon New Mexico State 8 J = 25 — 25-331 
Exxon New Mexico State 9 N = 25 - 25-241 
Getty Grimes 3 I = 29 - 29-431 
Getty Grimes 4 H = 29 - 29-421 
Getty Hardin 1 G = 19 — 19-321 
Getty Hardin 2 H = 19 — 19-421 



3 

Operator Lease Name 

Getty Hardin 
Getty Hardin 
Getty McKinley 
Getty McKinley 
Getty Mckinley 
Getty McKinley 
Getty McKinley 
Getty State "B" 
Getty State "B" 
Getty Fowler 
Getty Fowler 
Getty Hobbs "E" 
Getty McKinley 
Getty State "A" 
Getty Turner 
Getty Turner 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Graham State "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" 
Gulf Grimes "A" No. 2 
Gulf Grimes "A" No. 2 
Gulf Grimes "A" No. 2 
Gulf Grimes "A" No. 2 
Gulf Grimes "A" No. 2 
Gulf Grimes "B" 
Gulf Grimes "B" 
Gulf Grimes "B" 
Gulf Grimes "B" 
Gulf Grimes "C" 
Gulf Grimes "C" 
Gulf Grimes "C" 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 
Gulf Hardin 

Unit Unit 
Well # Letter Sec. Well # 

3 B = 19 - 19-311 
4 A = 19 - 19-411 
1 G = 30 — 30-321 
2 H = 30 _ 30-421 
4 B = 30 — 30-311 
5 A = 30 _ 30-411 

11 A = 30 - 30-412 
1 H = 14 - 14-421 
2 G = 14 - 14-321 
1 C = 31 — 31-211 
2 F = 31 - 31-221 
1 A = 26 - 26-411 
1 D = 20 - 20-111 
1 M = 17 - 17-141 
1 F = 34 — 34-221 
2 C = 34 — 34-211 
1 H = 24 — 24-422 
2 A 24 — 24-412 
3 G = 24 _ 24-321 
4 B = 24 _ 24-311 
5 H — 24 _ 24-421 
6 A = 24 _ 24-411 
2 F = 32 — 32-221 
7 C = 32 — 32-211 
8 E = 32 — 32-112 
10 D = 32 _ 32-111 
19 E = 32 _ 32-121 
3 K = 32 — 32-231 
5 M = 32 — 32-141 
9 L = 32 _ 32-131 
15 N = 32 32-241 
20 K = 32 32-232 
1 I = 33 _ 33-431 
2 H = 33 33-421 
3 B = 33 _ 33-311 
4 A = 33 _ 33-411 
1 M = 21 - 21-141 
2 N = 21 - 21-241 
3 L = 21 - 21-131 
1 0 18 - 18-342 
2 P = 18 - 18-441 
3 I = 18 - 18-431 
4 G 18 - 18-321 
5 J = 18 — 18-331 
6 H = 18 - 18-421 
7 B = 18 - 18-311 
8 A - 18 - 18-411 
9 0 = 18 _ 18-341 



4 

Unit Unit 
Operator Lease Name Well # Letter Sec. Well # 

Gulf Holt NCT - D 1 C - 36 36-211 
Gulf Lea FO State 1 N = 14 _ 14-241 
Marathon State 30 1 K - 30 _ 30-231 
Marathon State 30 2 N 30 _ 30-241 
Marathon State 30 3 L = 30 — 30-131 
Marathon State 30 9 M = 30 — 30-141 
Marathon State 32 2 P — 32 _ 32-441 
Marathon State 32 3 I = 32 _ 32-431 
Marathon State 32 4 J = 32 _ 32-331 
Marathon State 32 5 0 = 32 — 32-341 
Moran Hobbs 1 H = 34 — 34-421 
Moran State "T17" 1 E 17 — 17-121 
C&C Shipp "A" 1 E = 23 — 23-121 
Sun Fowler 1 D = 31 — 31-111 
Sun Fowler 4 E =5 31 31-121 
Samedan Moon "A" 1 G = 28 _ 28-321 
Samedan Moon "A" 2 B — 28 28-311 
Samedan Moon "B" 1 H = 28 _ 28-421 
Samedan Moon "B" 2 A = 28 _ 28-411 
Samedan State "B" 1 F = 25 _ 25-221 
Samedan State "B" 2 E = 25 _ 25-121 
Samedan State "C" 1 N = 24 _ 24-241 
Samedan State "C" 2 K 24 _ 24-231 
Samedan State "C" 3 L = 24 24-131 
Samedan State "C" 4 M = 24 _ 24-141 
Samedan Turner "A" 1 J = 34 34-331 
Samedan Turner "A" 2 0 = 34 _ 34-341 
Samedan Turner "B" 1 I = 34 _ 34-431 
Samedan Turner "B" 2 P = 34 _ 34-441 
Shell Berry 1 P — 31 _ 31-441 
Shell Berry 2 J = 31 _ 31-331 
Shell Berry 3 I = 31 _ 31-431 
Shell Berry 4 0 31 — 31-341 
Shell Grimes 1 M = 28 _ 28-141 
Shell Grimes 2 L = 28 _ 28-131 
Shell Grimes 3 K = 28 _ 28-231 
Shell Grimes 4 N = 28 _ 23-241 
Shell Grimes 10 L = 28 28-132 
Shell McKinley "A" 1 M = 19 _ 19-141 
Shell McKinley "A" 2 0 = 19 — 19-341 
Shell McKinley "A" 3 B = 19 — 19-441 
Shell McKinley "A" 4 N = 19 - 19-241 
Shell McKinley "A" 5 J = 19 _ 19-331 
Shell McKinley "A" 6 K 19 _ 19-231 
Shell McKinley "A" 7 L = 19 _ 19-131 
Shell McKinley "A" 10 I = 19 _ 19-431 
Shell McKinley "A" 11 N = 19 19-242 
Shell McKinley "B" 1 K = 20 — 20-231 
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Operator Lease Name 

Shell McKinley "B" 
Shell McKinley "B" 
Shell McKinley "B" 
Shell McKinley "B" 
Shell Rice 
Shell Rice 
Shell Rice 
Shell Rice 
Shell Sanger 
Shell Sanger 
Shell Sanger 
Shell Sanger 
Shell Sanger 
Shell Sanger 
Shell State "A" 
Shell State "A" 
Shell State "A" 
Shell State "B" 
Shell State "B" 
Shell State "D" 
Shell State "D" 
Shell State "F" 
Shell State "F" 
Shell Turner 
Shell Turner 
B i l l Sweet Bowers "B" 
C. H. Sweet Grimes 
C. H. Sweet Grimes 
C. H. Sweet McKinley "B" 
C. H. Sweet State "F" 
C. H. Sweet State "F" 
C. H. Sweet State "F" 
C. H. Sweet State "F" 
Texaco New Mexico St. "C" 
Texaco New Mexico St. "C" 
Texaco New Mexico St. "C" 
Texaco New Mexico St. "C" 
Tex. Pac. State "G" 
Tex. Pac. State "G" 
Tex. Pac. State "G" 
Tex. Pac. State "G" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Tex. Pac. State "V" 
Wiser Morris "A" 

Unit Unit 
Well # Letter Sec. Well # 

2 N = 20 — 20-241 
3 M 20 - 20-141 
4 K = 20 _ 20-232 
5 L = 20 20-131 
1 P = 13 _ 13-441 
2 0 ss 13 _ 13-341 
3 I ss 13 _ 13-431 
4 J ss 13 13-331 
1 M = 27 27-141 
2 N ss 27 27-241 
3 L = 27 27-131 
4 E SS 27 27-121 
5 K ss 27 27-231 
6 D = 27 _ 27-111 
2 G ss 32 _ 32-321 
3 H = 32 32-421 
4 G 32 _ 32-322 
1 D - 33 _ 33-111 
2 C = 33 _ 33-211 
1 F = 24 _ 24-221 
2 C - 24 _ 24-211 
2 G = 23 23-321 
3 B ss 23 _ 23-311 
1 G = 34 _ 34-321 
2 B =s 34 _ 34-311 
2A J = 20 — 20-331 
IA I ss 20 _ 20-431 
3A I ss 20 — 20-432 
2 H = 20 20-421 

IA A = 23 _ 23-411 
2A H ss 23 23-421 
3 I = 23 _ 23-431 
4 A ss 23 _ 23-412 
1 A ss 25 _ 25-411 
2 H ss 25 _ 25-421 
3 G = 25 _ 25-321 
4 B 25 25-311 
1 P = 24 24-441 
2 I = 24 24-431 
3 J ss 24 _ 24-331 
4 0 ss 24 — 24-341 
1 I = 14 — 14-431 
2 J ss 14 - 14-331 
3 C = 23 — 23-211 
4 F = 23 - 23-221 
5 K = 23 _ 23-231 
6 N = 23 - 23-241 
1 0 = 21 — 21-341 
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Operator 

Wiser 
Wiser 
Yates 
Yates 
Yates 
Estes (Yeager) 

Lease Name Well # 

Morris "B" 1 
State "L" 1 
Shell - State 1 
Shell - State 2 
Shell - State 3 
State 1 

Unit Unit 
Letter Sec. Well # 

p 21 21-441 
B = 26 - 26-311 
P 23 - 23-441 
J 23 - 23-331 
0 23 - 23-341 
p 14 - 14-441 


